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State of Colorado

Energy & Carbon Management Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

Document Number:
404254762

Date Received:

FIR RESOLUTION FORM 0612512025

Overall Status:
CA Summary:
2 of 2 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

2 CA Completed

0 Factual Review Request

OPERATOR INFORMATION

ECMC Operator Number: 24500 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator: PADCOLLC Name:
Address: 16508 ARMINTA STREET Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )
City: VAN NUYS State: CA Zip: 91406 Email:

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name Phone Email
Dan Richmond (918) 630-9912 dan@dsrinc.net

ECMC INSPECTION SUMMARY:
FIR Document Number: 718600676
Inspection Date:  06/12/2025 FIR Submit Date: 06/16/2025 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

completing abandonment.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 06/25/2025

Company Name: PADCO LLC Company Number: 24500
Address: 16508 ARMINTA STREET
City: VAN NUYS State: CA Zip: 91406
LOCATION - Location ID: 317112
Location Name: GULLEY-62S53W Number: 21SENE County:
Qtrgtr: SENE Sec: 21 Twp: 2S Range: 53W Meridian: 6
Latitudm%l% Longitude: -103.313512 -
FACILITY - APl Number: 05-121- -00 Facility ID: 317112
Facility Name: GULLEY-62S53W Number: 21SENE
Qtrgtr: SENE Sec: 21 Twp: 2S Range: 53W Meridian: 6
Latitudﬁ%l% Longitude: -103.313512 -
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:
h CA# 205613
Corrective Action: |Comply with Rule 1105.f.(2). Form 44 should have been submitted within 90-days of Date:

Operator |PADCO submitted the Form 44 on May 14, 2024. The ECMC website indicates that form is still in process,
Comment: |awaiting approval. Steven Wheeler (ECMC) has been contacted, the previous contact was Ellice Devine (ECMC).

ECMC Decision:
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ECMC

Representative:
CA# 205614
Corrective Action: |Conduct additional reclamation according to Rule 1004. Date:
Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 06/25/2025

Operator |PADCO contacted the landowner and obtained the following information concerning the lack of vegetation. The
Comment: |landowner stated the areas of poor vegetation are due to an application of herbicide and anticipates this area to
return to normal in the Spring of 2026. The road/flowline trench area, which have minimal vegetation, were not
planted by the farmer in the Spring of 2024 as the flowline trench was open (waiting on final approval of the Form
27 prior to closure). This area will be planted in the future and should have normal vegetation. PADCO requests
these areas get re-inspected in late Spring 2026.

ECMC Decision:

ECMC
Representative:

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:|PADCO requests the two (2) CAs to be considered completed. If the ECMC still has concerns, PADCO would request a
site visit in late Spring 2026 (per the landowner/farmer).

PADCO submitted the applicable Form 44 on May 14, 2024 but it is still "in process" with the ECMC. Per the landowner,
the lack of vegetation in the areas indicated by the inspector are due to them "not planting" where the historic
road/flowline was and due to a herbicide application done by the farmer in the area of minimal growth. Landowner
expects normal soil growth by Spring 2026.

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and
complete.

Print Name: Ty Smith Signed:
Title: Consultant Date: 6/25/2025 8:28:13 AM
ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on ECMC website (http://ecmcweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document
Number.
Document Number Description

404254762 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED
Total Attach: 1 Files
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